LEGAL NOTICE

Notice By Publication
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF THE FIFTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT CLARK COUNTY

RE: THE MARRIAGE OF Jessica Danielle Goldsberry, Petitioner

And

Jacob Robert Best, Respondent

Case No. 2024-DN-10 NOTICE BY PUBLICATION

The requisite Affidavit for Publication having been filed, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN YOU, Jacob Robert Best, Respondent in the above-entitled cause, that suit has been commenced in the Circuit Court of the Fifth Judicial Circuit, Clark County, Illinois, by the said Petitioner against you praying for a dissolution of marriage and for other relief; and that said suit is still pending.

Now, therefore, unless you Jacob Robert Best, the said Respondent, file your answer to the Petition in said suit or otherwise make your appearance therein, in the said Circuit Court of the Fifth Judicial Circuit, Clark County, Illinois on or before June 19, 2024, default may be entered against you at any time after that day and a judgment entered in accordance with the prayer of said Petition.

Dated: May 14, 2024 at Marshall, Illinois.

Ami Shaw Circuit Clerk

5/17.24.31

PUBLIC BID NOTICE

Notice to Contractors

Sealed bids will be accepted for repairs / replacement to 3 sections of sidewalk located at the Clark County Courthouse. 501 Archer Avenue. The area of repairs, located on the north and east side of the courthouse. is located inside the concrete barrier wall that extends around the courthouse. Bids shall include all aspects of the project to include removal of, disposal of and replacement of damaged concrete. Bidders shall be responsible for any damages that may be incurred to existing undamaged concrete or to the yard/landscaping. Bid specs may be picked up at the Clark County Sheriff's Office or requested by email at bill.brown@ clarkcountyilsheriff.gov. Bidders may make arrangements to see the areas to be bid upon by contacting Clark County Sheriff Bill Brown at 217-826-6393. Bids should be in a sealed envelope marked "Courthouse sidewalk repair". Bids should be turned in no later than 12pm on June 17. The right is reserved to waive technicalities and to reject any or all proposals.

PUBLIC BID NOTICE

Advertisement For Bids

The City of Martinsville is accepting bids for the construction of a new concrete basketball and pickleball court. Bids will be accepted until 10am, Tuesday, June 11, 2024 at the Martinsville City Hall. For information pertaining to the project, bidders are encouraged to contact Stone & Waggoner, Robinson, Illinois at (618) 544-8623.